
Table 1: BTG Stayers & Leavers - Monthly Summary
Stayers Leavers Total

Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 479 113 592
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 518 55 573
Street Outreach 814 123 937
Transitional Housing (TH) 22 9 31
Grand Total 1833 300 2133

Table 2: Leavers Exiting to PH/Non-PH Destinations (Avg. LOS - Entry to Exit)
PH Exits Non-PH Exits Total Exits % to PH % to Non-PH Avg LOS to PH Exit Avg LOS to Non-PH Exit Avg LOS

Hawaii 87 35 122 71% 29% 157.1 79.9 135.0
Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 28 27 55 51% 49% 154.4 40.4 98.4
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 44 44 100% 0% 180.6 180.6
Street Outreach 15 8 23 65% 35% 93.5 213.1 135.1

Kauai 26 16 42 62% 38% 195.7 202.8 198.4
Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 2 6 8 25% 75% 76.5 171.7 147.9
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 1 1 0% 100% 242.0 242.0
Street Outreach 15 9 24 63% 38% 107.9 219.1 149.6
Transitional Housing (TH) 9 9 100% 0% 368.3 368.3

Maui 52 84 136 38% 62% 247.7 146.0 184.9
Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 30 20 50 60% 40% 286.5 154.9 233.8
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 9 1 10 90% 10% 286.1 317.0 289.2
Street Outreach 13 63 76 17% 83% 131.5 140.5 139.0

Grand Total 165 135 300 55% 45% 191.8 135.6 166.5

Table 3: Stayers by Category - (LOS in Days - Entry to End of Month)
0-90 91-180 181-365 366-730 2+ yrs Grand Total Avg LOS % 1+ yrs

Hawaii 160 141 54 25 4 384 141.3 8%
Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 78 34 30 13 155 137.5 8%
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 28 53 8 2 91 115.4 2%
Street Outreach 54 54 16 10 4 138 162.7 10%

Kauai 173 70 113 34 8 398 182.8 11%
Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 20 9 6 1 36 120.8 3%
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 61 11 52 2 126 164.2 2%
Street Outreach 91 40 46 29 8 214 199.2 17%
Transitional Housing (TH) 1 10 9 2 22 231.5 9%

Maui 458 256 207 126 4 1051 165.8 12%
Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 69 81 74 64 288 228.0 22%
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 145 58 67 31 301 154.7 10%
Street Outreach 244 117 66 31 4 462 134.3 8%

Grand Total 791 467 374 185 16 1833 164.4 11%
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Table 4: Leavers Exiting by County, Project Type, Project (Avg. LOS - Entry to Exit)
PH Leavers Non-PH Leavers Total Leavers PH Avg LOS Non-PH Avg LOS Avg LOS

Hawaii 87 35 122 157.1 79.9 135.0
Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 28 27 55 154.4 40.4 98.4

HOPE - Hawaii County Hale Maluhia ES 1 1 2 121.0 161.0 141.0
HOPE - HBMC Hale Maluhia Medical Respite Beds 1 1 38.0 38.0
HOPE - HBMC Wilder House Medical Respite Beds 3 3 53.7 53.7
HOPE - HPO East Hawaii Emergency Shelter (Hale Maluhia) 1 1 2 312.0 37.0 174.5
HOPE - HPO Kiheipua 11 7 18 195.2 9.0 122.8
HOPE - HPO Sacred Hearts Emergency Shelter 3 1 4 191.3 71.0 161.3
HOPE - HPO West Hawaii Emergency Housing Facility (WHEHF) 1 1 51.0 51.0
HOPE - Keolahou Emergency Shelter 2 7 9 87.0 41.9 51.9
HOPE - Ohana Zone Wilder House Medical Respite Beds 1 1 40.0 40.0
NPP - HPO Family Assessment Center at Hale Iki 8 4 12 82.3 44.0 69.5
USVETS - BP Hilo HOPTEL Program 2 2 168.0 168.0

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 44 44 180.6 180.6
CCH - HPO SHEG NI Rapid Rehousing 1 1 77.0 77.0
HOPE - HPO HPP Rapid Re-housing 37 37 177.1 177.1
HOPE - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 4 4 239.8 239.8
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 2 2 180.0 180.0

Street Outreach 15 8 23 93.5 213.1 135.1
HOPE - ESG RUSH Street Outreach 4 1 5 12.8 31.0 16.4
HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 1, 8, 9, 10 - Street Outreach 3 1 4 143.0 963.0 348.0
HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 - Street Outreach 1 3 4 79.0 85.7 84.0
HOPE - Special NOFO Hawaii Street Outreach 7 3 10 120.4 151.3 129.7

Kauai 26 16 42 195.7 202.8 198.4
Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 2 6 8 76.5 171.7 147.9

KEO - HPO Mana'olana Emergency 6 6 171.7 171.7
USVETS - BP Kauai HOPTEL Program 2 2 76.5 76.5

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 1 1 242.0 242.0
FLC - Day 1 Kauai Rapid Rehousing 1 1 242.0 242.0

Street Outreach 15 9 24 107.9 219.1 149.6
FLC - ESG RUSH Kauai Street Outreach 5 5 11.0 11.0
FLC - HPO Kauai Street Outreach 10 9 19 156.4 219.1 186.1

Transitional Housing (TH) 9 9 368.3 368.3
KEO - HPO Komohana Group Home TH 1 1 437.0 437.0
KEO - HPO Mana'olana Transitional Housing 7 7 366.3 366.3
WIN - HPO Bridge To Success Kauai TH 1 1 314.0 314.0

Maui 52 84 136 247.7 146.0 184.9
Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 30 20 50 286.5 154.9 233.8

FLC - HPO Ho'olanani 1 1 101.0 101.0
KHAKO - HPO Central ES Dorm 3 4 7 82.0 41.5 58.9
KHAKO - HPO Central ES Units 25 8 33 316.2 129.8 271.0
KHAKO - Maui Memorial Medical Respite Beds 4 4 26.5 26.5
PVH - Pu`uhonua O Nene (DHS Funded) 1 4 5 343.0 446.8 426.0

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 9 1 10 286.1 317.0 289.2
FLC - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 8 1 9 300.8 317.0 302.6
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Maui Rapid Re-housing 1 1 169.0 169.0

Street Outreach 13 63 76 131.5 140.5 139.0
FLC - HPO Maui Regions 1, 2, 3, 6 - Street Outreach 8 41 49 129.9 97.2 102.6
FLC - HPO Maui Regions 4, 5 - Street Outreach 1 16 17 297.0 230.1 234.1
FLC - Molokai Street Outreach (County Funded) 3 3 93.3 93.3
FLC - Special NOFO Maui Street Outreach 1 5 6 94.0 212.4 192.7
MHK - PATH Maui County Street Outreach Program 1 1 121.0 121.0

Grand Total 165 135 300 191.8 135.6 166.5
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Table 5: Leavers in Month - LOS Statistics in Days by Project Type, Project (Entry to Exit)
Type Project Name N Mean Median Min Max
ES FLC - HPO Ho'olanani 1 101.0 101 101 101
ES HOPE - Hawaii County Hale Maluhia ES 2 141.0 141 121 161
ES HOPE - HBMC Hale Maluhia Medical Respite Beds 1 38.0 38 38 38
ES HOPE - HBMC Wilder House Medical Respite Beds 3 53.7 50 18 93
ES HOPE - HPO East Hawaii Emergency Shelter (Hale Maluhia) 2 174.5 174.5 37 312
ES HOPE - HPO Kiheipua 18 122.8 31 9 287
ES HOPE - HPO Sacred Hearts Emergency Shelter 4 161.3 120 71 334
ES HOPE - HPO West Hawaii Emergency Housing Facility (WHEHF) 1 51.0 51 51 51
ES HOPE - Keolahou Emergency Shelter 9 51.9 35 7 170
ES HOPE - Ohana Zone Wilder House Medical Respite Beds 1 40.0 40 40 40
ES KEO - HPO Mana'olana Emergency 6 171.7 140 12 446
ES KHAKO - HPO Central ES Dorm 7 58.9 63 15 104
ES KHAKO - HPO Central ES Units 33 271.0 342 8 608
ES KHAKO - Maui Memorial Medical Respite Beds 4 26.5 17.5 8 63
ES NPP - HPO Family Assessment Center at Hale Iki 12 69.5 73 44 99
ES PVH - Pu`uhonua O Nene (DHS Funded) 5 426.0 408 323 571
ES USVETS - BP Hilo HOPTEL Program 2 168.0 168 62 274
ES USVETS - BP Kauai HOPTEL Program 2 76.5 76.5 62 91

Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 113 161.8 93 7 608

RRH CCH - HPO SHEG NI Rapid Rehousing 1 77.0 77 77 77
RRH FLC - Day 1 Kauai Rapid Rehousing 1 242.0 242 242 242
RRH FLC - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 9 302.6 317 119 458
RRH HOPE - HPO HPP Rapid Re-housing 37 177.1 184 101 226
RRH HOPE - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 4 239.8 281 116 281
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 2 180.0 180 180 180
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Maui Rapid Re-housing 1 169.0 169 169 169

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 55 201.5 184 77 458

SO FLC - ESG RUSH Kauai Street Outreach 5 11.0 11 11 11
SO FLC - HPO Kauai Street Outreach 19 186.1 164 43 344
SO FLC - HPO Maui Regions 1, 2, 3, 6 - Street Outreach 49 102.6 104 5 428
SO FLC - HPO Maui Regions 4, 5 - Street Outreach 17 234.1 121 14 1941
SO FLC - Molokai Street Outreach (County Funded) 3 93.3 32 32 216
SO FLC – Special NOFO Maui Street Outreach 6 192.7 148.5 94 338
SO HOPE - ESG RUSH Street Outreach 5 16.4 12 4 31
SO HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 1, 8, 9, 10 - Street Outreach 4 348.0 163.5 102 963
SO HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 - Street Outreach 4 84.0 81.5 59 114
SO HOPE – Special NOFO Hawaii Street Outreach 10 129.7 120 52 214
SO MHK - PATH Maui County Street Outreach Program 1 121.0 121 121 121

Street Outreach 123 140.3 119 4 1941

TH KEO - HPO Komohana Group Home TH 1 437.0 437 437 437
TH KEO - HPO Mana'olana Transitional Housing 7 366.3 146 146 660
TH WIN - HPO Bridge To Success Kauai TH 1 314.0 314 314 314

Transitional Housing (TH) 9 368.3 314 146 660

Total 300 166.5 121 4 1941
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Table 6: Stayers by Category - (LOS in Days - Entry to End of Month)
0-90 91-180 181-365 366-730 2+ yrs Total Avg LOS %1+ Yrs

Hawaii 160 141 54 25 4 384 141.3 8%
Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 78 34 30 13 155 137.5 8%

HOPE - Hawaii County Hale Maluhia ES 1 1 2 1 5 229.4 20%
HOPE - Hawaii County WHEHP ES 1 1 1 3 268.7 33%
HOPE - HBMC Hale Maluhia Medical Respite Beds 3 3 45.0 0%
HOPE - HBMC Wilder House Medical Respite Beds 3 3 19.7 0%
HOPE - HPO East Hawaii Emergency Shelter (Hale Maluhia) 7 2 6 1 16 149.5 6%
HOPE - HPO Kiheipua 17 8 4 29 89.9 0%
HOPE - HPO Sacred Hearts Emergency Shelter 3 3 2 8 119.3 0%
HOPE - HPO West Hawaii Emergency Housing Facility (WHEHF) 9 6 5 1 21 135.3 5%
HOPE - Keolahou Emergency Shelter 8 7 7 9 31 242.3 29%
HOPE - Ohana Health Integrated Care Hub 1 2 2 5 152.6 0%
HOPE - Ohana Zone Wilder House Medical Respite Beds 2 1 1 4 112.0 0%
NPP - HPO Family Assessment Center at Hale Iki 23 2 25 60.0 0%
USVETS - BP Hilo HOPTEL Program 1 1 19.0 0%
USVETS - BP Kona HOPTEL Program 1 1 124.0 0%

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 28 53 8 2 91 115.4 2%
CCH - HPO SHEG NI Rapid Rehousing 11 3 14 62.7 0%
HOPE - HPO HPP Rapid Re-housing 5 32 37 116.8 0%
HOPE - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 1 6 2 9 150.7 0%
HOPE - New Start RRH 8 9 1 2 20 120.7 10%
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 3 3 5 11 139.3 0%

Street Outreach 54 54 16 10 4 138 162.7 10%
HOPE - ESG RUSH Street Outreach 19 19 46.5 0%
HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 1, 8, 9, 10 - Street Outreach 5 4 1 2 12 246.0 25%
HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 - Street Outreach 16 10 3 4 2 35 198.0 17%
HOPE - Ohana Health Assertive Outreach 1 1 39.0 0%
HOPE - Special NOFO Hawaii Street Outreach 13 40 13 5 71 164.0 7%

Kauai 173 70 113 34 8 398 182.8 11%
Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 20 9 6 1 36 120.8 3%

KEO - HPO Mana'olana Emergency 18 9 5 32 109.7 0%
USVETS - BP Kauai HOPTEL Program 2 1 1 4 209.5 25%

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 61 11 52 2 126 164.2 2%
CCH - HPO RRH Kauai County Rapid Re-Housing 6 16 2 24 270.8 8%
FLC - Day 1 Kauai Rapid Rehousing 41 7 21 69 132.2 0%
FLC - HPO HPP Kauai Rapid Re-housing 3 7 10 192.4 0%
FLC - Kauai Elima RRH 6 6 38.5 0%
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Kauai Rapid Re-housing 5 4 8 17 171.7 0%

Street Outreach 91 40 46 29 8 214 199.2 17%
FLC - ESG RUSH Kauai Street Outreach 25 25 26.6 0%
FLC - HPO Kauai Street Outreach 66 40 46 29 8 189 222.0 20%

Transitional Housing (TH) 1 10 9 2 22 231.5 9%
KEO - HPO Komohana Group Home TH 1 1 2 4 196.8 0%
KEO - HPO Mana'olana Transitional Housing 9 7 1 17 228.0 6%
WIN - HPO Bridge To Success Kauai TH 1 1 430.0 100%

Maui 458 256 207 126 4 1051 165.8 12%
Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 69 81 74 64 288 228.0 22%

FLC - HPO Ho'olanani 4 4 127.0 0%
KHAKO - HPO Central ES Dorm 15 5 8 2 30 149.6 7%
KHAKO - HPO Central ES Units 41 70 45 14 170 174.6 8%
KHAKO - Maui Memorial Medical Respite Beds 13 2 15 46.6 0%
PVH - Pu`uhonua O Nene (DHS Funded) 21 48 69 439.2 70%

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 145 58 67 31 301 154.7 10%
CCH - ESG RUSH Maui Rapid Re-Housing 6 8 4 18 275.5 22%
FLC - ESG RUSH Maui Ohana Hope Village RRH 83 1 25 13 122 132.6 11%
FLC - HPO HPP Maui Rapid Re-housing 32 6 38 71.8 0%
FLC - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 11 32 15 1 59 147.9 2%
FLC - Maui County RAP Rapid Re-housing 16 12 7 6 41 169.5 15%
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Maui Rapid Re-housing 3 7 6 7 23 305.0 30%

Street Outreach 244 117 66 31 4 462 134.3 8%
FLC - ESG RUSH Maui Street Outreach 1 1 79.0 0%
FLC - HPO Maui Regions 1, 2, 3, 6 - Street Outreach 152 79 24 4 2 261 104.1 2%
FLC - HPO Maui Regions 4, 5 - Street Outreach 66 25 16 13 1 121 144.8 12%
FLC - Molokai Street Outreach (County Funded) 7 1 7 7 1 23 314.7 35%
FLC - Special NOFO Maui Street Outreach 17 12 18 7 54 179.8 13%
MHK - PATH Maui County Street Outreach Program 1 1 2 163.0 0%

Grand Total 791 467 374 185 16 1833 164.4 11%
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Table 7: Stayers at End of Month - LOS Statistics in Days by Project Type, Project (Entry to End of Month)
Type Project Name N Mean Median Min Max
ES FLC - HPO Ho'olanani 4 127.0 137 97 137
ES HOPE - Hawaii County Hale Maluhia ES 5 229.4 292 4 426
ES HOPE - Hawaii County WHEHP ES 3 268.7 324 116 366
ES HOPE - HBMC Hale Maluhia Medical Respite Beds 3 45.0 46 24 65
ES HOPE - HBMC Wilder House Medical Respite Beds 3 19.7 18 18 23
ES HOPE - HPO East Hawaii Emergency Shelter (Hale Maluhia) 16 149.5 132 5 368
ES HOPE - HPO Kiheipua 29 89.9 88 16 199
ES HOPE - HPO Sacred Hearts Emergency Shelter 8 119.3 104.5 2 284
ES HOPE - HPO West Hawaii Emergency Housing Facility (WHEHF) 21 135.3 116 13 394
ES HOPE - Keolahou Emergency Shelter 31 242.3 243 11 642
ES HOPE - Ohana Health Integrated Care Hub 5 152.6 149 25 257
ES HOPE - Ohana Zone Wilder House Medical Respite Beds 4 112.0 99.5 26 223
ES KEO - HPO Mana'olana Emergency 32 109.7 54 5 324
ES KHAKO - HPO Central ES Dorm 30 149.6 97 2 403
ES KHAKO - HPO Central ES Units 170 174.6 135 4 612
ES KHAKO - Maui Memorial Medical Respite Beds 15 46.6 30 3 166
ES NPP - HPO Family Assessment Center at Hale Iki 25 60.0 60 4 103
ES PVH - Pu`uhonua O Nene (DHS Funded) 69 439.2 405 221 617
ES USVETS - BP Hilo HOPTEL Program 1 19.0 19 19 19
ES USVETS - BP Kauai HOPTEL Program 4 209.5 144.5 5 544
ES USVETS - BP Kona HOPTEL Program 1 124.0 124 124 124

Emergency Shelter - Entry Exit 479 190.7 134 2 642

RRH CCH – ESG RUSH Maui Rapid Re-Housing 18 275.5 361 102 425
RRH CCH - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing (Kauai) 24 270.8 309 26 451
RRH CCH - HPO SHEG NI Rapid Rehousing 14 62.7 53.5 20 171
RRH FLC - County RAP Rapid Re-housing 41 169.5 143 3 457
RRH FLC - Day 1 Kauai Rapid Rehousing 69 132.2 75 17 335
RRH FLC - ESG RUSH Maui Ohana Hope Village RRH 122 132.6 59 2 430
RRH FLC - HPO HPP Kauai Rapid Re-housing 10 192.4 199 37 304
RRH FLC - HPO HPP Maui Rapid Re-housing 38 71.8 48 13 216
RRH FLC - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 59 147.9 166 10 366
RRH FLC - Kauai Elima RRH 6 38.5 39 10 60
RRH HOPE - HPO HPP Rapid Re-housing 37 116.8 121 76 157
RRH HOPE - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 9 150.7 139 90 220
RRH HOPE - New Start RRH 20 120.7 113.5 4 375
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 11 139.3 180 23 234
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Kauai Rapid Re-housing 17 171.7 152 53 258
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Maui Rapid Re-housing 23 305.0 193 3 690

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 518 150.1 110 2 690

SO FLC - ESG RUSH Kauai Street Outreach 25 26.6 30 5 45
SO FLC - ESG RUSH Maui Street Outreach 1 79.0 79 79 79
SO FLC - HPO Kauai Street Outreach 189 222.0 143 3 1117
SO FLC - HPO Maui Regions 1, 2, 3, 6 - Street Outreach 261 104.2 76 2 1797
SO FLC - HPO Maui Regions 4, 5 - Street Outreach 121 144.8 89 3 836
SO FLC - Molokai Street Outreach (County Funded) 23 314.7 250 24 1198
SO FLC – Special NOFO Maui Street Outreach 54 179.8 136 4 474
SO HOPE - ESG RUSH Street Outreach 19 46.5 52 2 76
SO HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 1, 8, 9, 10 - Street Outreach 12 246.0 125 23 907
SO HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 - Street Outreach 35 198.0 108 4 1165
SO HOPE - Ohana Health Assertive Outreach 1 39.0 39 39 39
SO HOPE – Special NOFO Hawaii Street Outreach 71 164.0 124 45 487
SO MHK - PATH Maui County Street Outreach Program 2 163.0 163 90 236

Street Outreach 814 156.2 97 2 1797

TH KEO - HPO Komohana Group Home TH 4 196.8 234 2 317
TH KEO - HPO Mana'olana Transitional Housing 17 228.0 177 121 396
TH WIN - HPO Bridge To Success Kauai TH 1 430.0 430 430 430

Transitional Housing (TH) 22 231.5 187.5 2 430

Total 1833 164.4 110 2 1797
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